
PRAYER
GUIDE

S P R I N G  2 0 2 2

www.therealmarvel.com






MARCH

2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Exodus 33:12-23; Psalm 111

Exodus 34:1-9; Psalm 1

Exodus 34:10-28; Psalm 112

Exodus 34:29-35; Psalm 14

Exodus 40:18-38; Psalm 133,134

Joshua 1:1-9; Psalm 65

Joshua 1:10-18; Psalm 2

Joshua 2:1-7; Psalm 4,5

Joshua 2:8-14; Psalm 119:1-24

Joshua 2:15-24; Psalm 7

Joshua 3:1-6; Psalm 32

Joshua 3:7-13; Psalm 3

Joshua 3:14-4:3; Psalm 66, 67

2 Corinthians 3; Psalm 8

Joshua 4:19-5:1; Psalm 9

Joshua 5:10-15; Psalm 119:25-48

Joshua 6:1-7; Psalm 10

Joshua 6:8-14; Proverbs 38

Joshua 6:15-21; Psalm 13

Joshua 6:22-27; Psalm 95

Joshua 7:1-9; Psalm 11

Joshua 7:10-13; Psalm 12

Joshua 8:1-9; Psalm 119:49-72

Joshua 8:10-17; Psalm 15

Joshua 8:18-22; Psalm 51

Joshua 8:30-35; Psalm 22

Joshua 9:1-15; Psalm 100,150

Joshua 9:16-21; Psalm 16

Joshua 9:22-27; Psalm 17

Joshua 10:1-11; Psalm 119:73-96

Joshua 10:12-15; Psalm 21

M
y G

od, Father, and Savior, since you have been pleased to give m
e the grace to com

e through the night to the present day, now
 grant that I m

ay em
ploy it

entirely in your service, so that all m
y w

orks m
ay be to the glory of your nam

e and the edification of m
y neighbors. G

rant the light of your Spirit to illum
ine m

y
understand and m

y heart. C
ontinue to incease your grace in m

e until you have led m
e into full com

m
union w

ith your Son, Jesus C
hrist our Lord, w

ho is the true Sun
of our souls, shining day and night, eternally  and w

ithout end. H
ear m

e, m
erciful Father, by our Lord Jesus C

hrist, A
m

en. (John C
alvin)

Hymn: #246
"Man of Sorrows! What a Name"






www.therealmarvel.com 



APRIL

2022
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Joshua 23:1-13; Psalm 130

Joshua 23:14-16; Psalm 31

Joshua 24:1-5; Psalm 107

Joshua 24:6-13; Psalm 23

Joshua 24:14-18; Psalm 24

Joshua 24:19-28; Psalm 119:97-120

Joshua 24:29-33; Psalm 25

Judges 2:1-5; Psalm 35

Judges 2:11-23; Psalm 53

Judges 3:7-11; Psalm 136

Judges 3:12-30; Psalm 26

Judges 4:4-10; Psalm 27

Judges 4:11-23; Psalm 119:121-144

Judges 5:1-18; Psalm 28

Judges 5:19-31; Psalm 59

Judges 6:1-10; Psalm 55

Judges 6:11-24; Psalm 103

Judges 6:28-40; Psalm 29

Judges 7:1-18; Psalm 30

Judges 7:19-25; Psalm 119:145-168

Judges 8:1-12; Psalm 33

Judges 8:22-35; Psalm 69

Judges 9:1-16; Psalm 64

Judges 9:22-25; Psalm 145

Judges 9:50-57; Psalm 34

Judges 11:1-11; Psalm 36

Judges 11:29-40; Psalm 119:169-176

Judges 12:1-7; Psalm 37

Judges 13:1-15; Psalm 70

Judges 13:15-24; Psalm 73

O
 G

od, w
ho by the exam

ple of Y
our Son our Savior Jesus C

hrist has taught us the greatness of true hum
ility, and calls us to

 w
atch w

ith H
im

 in H
is passion: give us grace to serve one another in all low

liness, and to enter into the fellow
ship of H

is sufferings; 
w

ho lives and reigns w
ith Y

ou and the H
oly Spirit, on G

od, w
orld w

ithout end. A
m

en.

Hymn: #261
"What Wondrous Love Is This"






www.therealmarvel.com 



MAY

2022
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Judges 14:1-19; Psalm 104

Judges 15:1-20; Psalm 38

Judges 16:1-14; Psalm 39

Judges 16:15-31; Psalm 19

Judges 17:1-13; Psalm 40

Judges 18:1-15; Psalm 109

Judges 18:16-31; Psalm 77

Ruth 1:1-5; Psalms 113-115

Ruth 1:6-18; Psalm 41

Ruth 1:19-22; Psalm 42, 43

Ruth 2:1-23; Psalm 147

Ruth 3:1-18; Psalm 45

Ruth 4:1-12; Psalm 6

Ruth 4:13-22; Psalm 88

1 Thess 1:1-10; Psalm 116,17

1 Thess 2:1-10; Psalm 46

1 Thess 2:13-20; Psalm 47

1 Thess 3:1-13; Psalm 18

1 Thess 4:1-12; Psalm 48

1 Thess 4:13-18; Psalm 102

1 Thess 5:1-11; Psalm 44

1 Thess 5:12-28; Psalm 148,149

2 Thess 1:1-12; Psalm 49

2 Thess 2:1-17; Psalm 50

2 Thess 3:1-18; Psalm 20

James 1:1-15; Psalm 52

James 1:16-27; Psalm 143

James 2:1-13; Psalm 60

James 2:14-26; Psalm 118

James 3:1-12; Psalm 54

James 3:13-4:12; Psalm 56

I thank you, m
y H

eavenly Father, through Jesus C
hrist, Y

our dear Son, that Y
ou have kept m

e this night from
 all harm

 and danger; and I pray that Y
ou w

ould keep
m

e this day also from
 sin and every evil, that all m

y doings and life m
ay please Y

ou. For into Y
our hands I com

m
end m

yself, m
y body and soul, and in all things. Let

Y
our holy angel be w

ith m
e, that the evil foe m

ay have no pow
er over m

e. A
m

en. (M
artin Luther)

Hymn: #94
"How Firm a Foundation"






www.therealmarvel.com 


