PRAYER GUIDE



www.therealmarvel.com

MARCH 2022



Hymn: #246 "Man of Sorrows! What a Name"

I	Exodus 33:12-23; Psalm III
2	Exodus 34:1-9; Psalm 1
3	Exodus 34:10-28; Psalm 112
4	Exodus 34:29-35; Psalm 14
5	Exodus 40:18-38; Psalm 133,134
6	Joshua 1:1-9; Psalm 65
7	Joshua 1:10-18; Psalm 2
8	Joshua 2:1-7; Psalm 4,5
9	Joshua 2:8-14; Psalm 119:1-24
10	Joshua 2:15-24; Psalm 7
11	Joshua 3:1-6; Psalm 32
12	Joshua 3:7-13; Psalm 3
13	Joshua 3:14-4:3; Psalm 66, 67
14	2 Corinthians 3; Psalm 8
15	Joshua 4:19-5:1; Psalm 9
16	Joshua 5:10-15; Psalm 119:25-48
17	Joshua 6:1-7; Psalm 10
18	Joshua 6:8-14; Proverbs 38
19	Joshua 6:15-21; Psalm 13
20	Joshua 6:22-27; Psalm 95
21	Joshua 7:1-9; Psalm 11
22	Joshua 7:10-13; Psalm 12
23	Joshua 8:1-9; Psalm 119:49-72
24	Joshua 8:10-17; Psalm 15
25	Joshua 8:18-22; Psalm 51
26	Joshua 8:30-35; Psalm 22
27	Joshua 9:1-15; Psalm 100,150
28	Joshua 9:16-21; Psalm 16
29	Joshua 9:22-27; Psalm 17
30	Joshua 10:1-11; Psalm 119:73-96
31	Joshua 10:12-15; Psalm 21

understand and my heart. Continue to incease your grace in me until you have led me into full communion with your Son, Jesus Christ our Lord, who is the true Sun entirely in your service, so that all my works may be to the glory of your name and the edification of my neighbors. Grant the light of your Spirit to illumine my My God, Father, and Savior, since you have been pleased to give me the grace to come through the night to the present day, now grant that I may employ it

of our souls, shining day and night, eternally and without end. Hear me, merciful Father, by our Lord Jesus Christ, Amen. (John Calvin)

watch with Him in His passion: give us grace to serve one another in all lowliness, and to enter into the fellowship of His sufferings; O God, who by the example of Your Son our Savior Jesus Christ has taught us the greatness of true humility, and calls us to who lives and reigns with You and the Holy Spirit, on God, world without end. Amen.

APRIL 2022



Hymn: #261 "What Wondrous Love Is This"

1	Joshua 23:1-13; Psalm 130
2	Joshua 23:14-16; Psalm 31
3	Joshua 24:1-5; Psalm 107
4	Joshua 24:6-13; Psalm 23
5	Joshua 24:14-18; Psalm 24
6	Joshua 24:19-28; Psalm 119:97-120
7	Joshua 24:29-33; Psalm 25
8	Judges 2:1-5; Psalm 35
9	Judges 2:11-23; Psalm 53
10	Judges 3:7-11; Psalm 136
11	Judges 3:12-30; Psalm 26
12	Judges 4:4-10; Psalm 27
13	Judges 4:11-23; Psalm 119:121-144
14	Judges 5:1-18; Psalm 28
15	Judges 5:19-31; Psalm 59
16	Judges 6:1-10; Psalm 55
17	Judges 6:11-24; Psalm 103
18	Judges 6:28-40; Psalm 29
19	Judges 7:1-18; Psalm 30
20	Judges 7:19-25; Psalm 119:145-168
21	Judges 8:1-12; Psalm 33
22	Judges 8:22-35; Psalm 69
23	Judges 9:1-16; Psalm 64
24	Judges 9:22-25; Psalm 145
25	Judges 9:50-57; Psalm 34
26	Judges 11:1-11; Psalm 36
27	Judges 11:29-40; Psalm 119:169-176
28	ludaes 12:1-7: Psalm 37

Judges 13:1-15; Psalm 70

Judges 13:15-24; Psalm 73

29

30

MAY 2022

1	Judges 14:1-19; Psalm 104
2	Judges 15:1-20; Psalm 38
3	Judges 16:1-14; Psalm 39
4	Judges 16:15-31; Psalm 19
5	Judges 17:1-13; Psalm 40
6	Judges 18:1-15; Psalm 109
7	Judges 18:16-31; Psalm 77
8	Ruth 1:1-5; Psalms 113-115
9	Ruth 1:6-18; Psalm 41
10	Ruth 1:19-22; Psalm 42, 43
11	Ruth 2:1-23; Psalm 147
12	Ruth 3:1-18; Psalm 45
13	Ruth 4:1-12; Psalm 6
14	Ruth 4:13-22; Psalm 88
15	1 Thess 1:1-10; Psalm 116,17
16	1 Thess 2:1-10; Psalm 46
17	1 Thess 2:13-20; Psalm 47
18	1 Thess 3:1-13; Psalm 18
19	1 Thess 4:1-12; Psalm 48
20	1 Thess 4:13-18; Psalm 102
21	1 Thess 5:1-11; Psalm 44
22	1 Thess 5:12-28; Psalm 148,149
23	2 Thess 1:1-12; Psalm 49
24	2 Thess 2:1-17; Psalm 50
25	2 Thess 3:1-18; Psalm 20
26	James 1:1-15; Psalm 52
27	James 1:16-27; Psalm 143
28	James 2:1-13; Psalm 60
29	James 2:14-26; Psalm 118
30	James 3:1-12; Psalm 54

James 3:13-4:12; Psalm 56

www.therealmarvel.com

Hymn: #94 "How Firm a Foundation"

31